Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		·				
	<u> </u>	lame	Execution Date			
CHEMINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD			09/06/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: CHEMI	CHEMIBREN TECHNO SERVICES LIMITED					
Street Address: 17 EAR	17 EARLSFORT TERRACE,					
City: DUBLIN	DUBLIN 2,					
	IRELAND					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 6376		09				
Patent Number: 62359		5932				
Patent Number: 63558		335				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	2)246-8959					
•		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	ě			
Phone: 212708-1998						
Email: cyannotti@ladas.com						
Correspondent Name: Connie Yannotti Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANET I. CORD				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Canon47E399-Exchang source=Canon47E399-Exchang						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEMINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD., an Indian company, of Post Box No.1299, Udhana – 394 210, Surat, Gujarat, India, (*hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR*) is the sole owner of patents in the United States of America as set forth here under:

Country/Region	Patent No.	Filing date	Grant date	
U.S.	6376709	28.07.1999	23.04.2002	
U.S	6235932	09.09.1999	22.05.2001	
U.S.	6355835	06.12.1999	12.03.2002	

<u>AND</u> WHEREAS, CHEMIBREN TECHNO SERVICES LIMITED, an Irish company, of 17 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland, *(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)* is desirous of acquiring exclusive ownership and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US \$ 1.00 the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and all emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto, so that the said ASSIGNEE will become the sole proprietor of the aforesaid Patents.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid patents in its own name in substitution of the said ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its seal by the hand of its duly authorised officer, on the 6 H day of Septembe 2008.

(Corporate Seal)

Attest:

Witnesses:



CHEMINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD.

Name: MAHESH C. PITHANALLA

Desi .: DIRACTOR

1 Name : NILESH C. DEPUTY Design .: ACCOUNTANT Address 401-E, PODNAM CHAMILENS, DR. A.K. ROAd, WORLI, MUMBAI-400018, INDIA. 2. Name: GANPAT S. GULAN Design .: HEAD CLEAK Address 11-MAHADEV LANMAN (HAWL) 184 PLOOR, SHITA NALAS, BANDLEKAL WADI, JOHBHWART CE) MUMBA-GODOGO, Aigin1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal by the hand of its duly authorised officer, on the \mathcal{SH} day of Sep. 2008.

CHEMIBREN TECHNO SERVICES LIMITED (Corporate Seal) BY: Name: C.F WALLA Desi .: POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER

Attest:

. •

Witnesses:

WRATS GURAV 1. Name : 🍕 Design .: MANAGER Address

2. Name: SHRUTH TOPANKAL Design .: SECRETARY Address : E-Got, RAJESHWAR C-H-S., J.V.L.F., JOGESHERALI LE), MUMBAT-400060, INDIA.

RECORDED: 09/19/2008